
Form 5 
 
                            FREQUENCY BANDS, CLASS OF EMISSIONS AND MAXIMUM  

ANTENNA POWER ALLOWED TO THE AMATEUR RADIO SERVICE IN MONGOLIA 
 

BANDS EMISSIONS PEP 
GRADE A 

HF 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
VHF 
UHF 
 
 
SHF 
 
 
EHF 
 

1800-1950 KHz 
3500-3800 KHz 
7000-7100 KHz 
10100-10150 KHz 
14000-14350 KHz 
18068-18168 KHz 
21000-21450 KHz 
24890-24990 KHz 
28000-29700 KHz 
50-54 MHz 
144-146 MHz 
430-440 MHz 
1240-1300 MHz 
2300-2450 MHz 
5650-5850 MHz 
10-10.45 GHz 
24-24.25 GHz 
47-47.2 GHz 
75.5 - 76 GHz 
142-149 GHz 
241-248 GHz 

TELEGRAPH 
PHONE 
TELETYPE 
DATA 
IMAGE 
 

1500 W 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

200 W 
- 

100 W 
- 
- 
- 
- 

10 W 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
 

GRADE C 
VHF 
UHF 

144-146 MHz 
430-440 MHz 

PHONE 
 

20 W 
- 
- 

 
Grade C  - is only for Phone (No code) 

 
 
 

 


